
First published in the *Government Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 2 January 2024 at 4 pm.

No. S 5

LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE ACT 1995

LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (FEES) (AMENDMENT) RULES 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 44(2)(c) of the Land Transport Authority of Singapore Act 1995, the Land Transport Authority of Singapore, with the approval of the Minister for Transport, makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules are the Land Transport Authority of Singapore (Fees) (Amendment) Rules 2024 and are deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2024.

Amendment of Schedule

2. In the Land Transport Authority of Singapore (Fees) Rules (R 1), in the Schedule —

(a) in the following provisions, in the second column, replace “\$10” wherever it appears with “\$10.90”:

Item (1)

Item (2)

Item (6)(i)

Item (9)(i);

(b) in item (3), in the second column, replace “\$10.50” with “\$11.45”;

(c) replace item (4) with —

“(4) For the supply of each Road Line Plan \$54.50.”;

-
-
- (d) in item (5), in the second column, replace “\$1” with “\$1.09”;
- (e) in items (6)(ii) and (9)(ii), in the second column, replace “\$5” with “\$5.45”;
- (f) in the following provisions, in the second column, replace “\$20” with “\$21.80”:
- Item (6A)
- Item (7)
- Item (10); and
- (g) in item (8), in the second column, replace “\$3” with “\$3.27”.

[G.N. Nos. S 175/2005; S 333/2012]

Made on 2 January 2024.

CHAN HENG LOON ALAN
Chairperson,
Land Transport Authority of
Singapore.

[LTA/L18.001.002/LTA(Fees).24.01;
AG/LEGIS/SL/158A/2020/4 Vol. 1]